Ⱥɥɦɚɬɵ (7273)495-231
Ⱥɧɝɚɪɫɤ (3955)60-70-56
Ⱥɪɯɚɧɝɟɥɶɫɤ (8182)63-90-72
Ⱥɫɬɪɚɯɚɧɶ (8512)99-46-04
Ȼɚɪɧɚɭɥ (3852)73-04-60
Ȼɟɥɝɨɪɨɞ (4722)40-23-64
Ȼɥɚɝɨɜɟɳɟɧɫɤ (4162)22-76-07
Ȼɪɹɧɫɤ (4832)59-03-52

Mains cable fuses
Fuses for short-circuit protection of the mains cable are listed below. The fuses also protect the
adjoining equipment of the drive in case of a short-circuit. Check that the operating time of the
fuse is below 0.1 seconds. The operating time depends on the supply network impedance and
the cross-sectional area and length of the supply cable.
Note 1: In multicable installations, install only one fuse per phase (not one fuse per
conductor).
Note 2: Larger fuses must not be used.
Note 3: Fuses from other manufacturers can be used if they meet the ratings.
* maximum total I2t value for 550 V
ACS800-11 type Input
current
Fuse
2s *AA V Manufacturer Type IEC size
Three-phase supply voltage 208 V, 220 V, 230 V or 240 V
-0011-2 32 40 9140 500 ABB Control OFAF000H40 000
-0016-2 44 50 15400 500 ABB Control OFAF000H50 000
-0020-2 55 63 21300 500 ABB Control OFAF000H63 000
-0025-2 70 80 34500 500 ABB Control OFAF000H80 000
-0030-2 82 100 63600 500 ABB Control OFAF000H100 000
-0040-2 112 125 103000 500 ABB Control OFAF00H125 00
-0050-2 140 160 200000 500 ABB Control OFAF00H160 00
-0060-2 157 200 350000 500 ABB Control OFAF1H200 1
Three-phase supply voltage 380 V, 400 V or 415 V
-0016-3 32 40 9140 500 ABB Control OFAF000H40 000
-0020-3 35 40 9140 500 ABB Control OFAF000H40 000
-0025-3 44 50 15400 500 ABB Control OFAF000H50 000
-0030-3 55 63 21300 500 ABB Control OFAF000H63 000
-0040-3 67 80 34500 500 ABB Control OFAF000H80 000
-0050-3 80 100 63600 500 ABB Control OFAF000H100 000
-0060-3 112 125 103000 500 ABB Control OFAF00H125 00
-0070-3 140 160 200000 500 ABB Control OFAF00H160 00
-0100-3 153 200 350000 500 ABB Control OFAF1H200 1
Three-phase supply voltage 380 V, 400 V, 415 V, 440 V, 460 V, 480 V or 500 V
-0020-5 29 40 9140 500 ABB Control OFAF000H40 000
-0025-5 33 40 9140 500 ABB Control OFAF000H40 000
-0030-5 44 50 15400 500 ABB Control OFAF000H50 000
-0040-5 54 63 21300 500 ABB Control OFAF000H63 000
-0050-5 65 80 34500 500 ABB Control OFAF000H80 000
-0060-5 76 100 63600 500 ABB Control OFAF000H100 000
-0070-5 112 125 103000 500 ABB Control OFAF00H125 00
-0100-5 129 160 200000 500 ABB Control OFAF00H160 00
-0120-5 145 200 350000 500 ABB Control OFAF1H200 1
Three-phase supply voltage 525 V, 550 V, 575 V, 600 V, 660 V or 690 V
-0060-7 53 63 28600 690 ABB Control OFAA0GG63 0
-0070-7 73 80 52200 690 ABB Control OFAA0GG80 0
-0100-7 86 100 93000 690 ABB Control OFAA1GG100 1
 001846
74
Technical data
aR fuses

prevent damage to the adjoining equipment of the drive in case of a short-circuit inside the drive.
Check that the operating time of the fuse is below 0.1 seconds. The operating time depends
on the supply network impedance and the cross-sectional area and length of the supply cable.
The fuses must be of the “non-time delay” type.
Note 1: In multicable installations, install only one fuse per phase (not one fuse per
conductor).
Note 2: Larger fuses must not be used.
Note 3: Fuses from other manufacturers can be used if they meet the ratings.
ACS800-U11 type
ACS800-11 type
Input
current
Fuse
A A V Manufacturer Type UL class
Three-phase supply voltage 208 V, 220 V, 230 V or 240 V
-0011-2 32 40 600 Bussmann JJS-40 T
-0016-2 44 70 600 Bussmann JJS-70 T
-0020-2 55 80 600 Bussmann JJS-80 T
-0025-2 70 90 600 Bussmann JJS-90 T
-0030-2 82 100 600 Bussmann JJS-100 T
-0040-2 112 150 600 Bussmann JJS-150 T
-0050-2 140 200 600 Bussmann JJS-200 T
-0060-2 157 200 600 Bussmann JJS-200 T
Three-phase supply voltage 380 V, 400 V, 415 V, 440 V, 460 V, 480 V or 500 V
-0020-5 29 40 600 Bussmann JJS-40 T
-0025-5 33 50 600 Bussmann JJS-50 T
-0030-5 44 70 600 Bussmann JJS-70 T
-0040-5 54 80 600 Bussmann JJS-80 T
-0050-5 65 90 600 Bussmann JJS-90 T
-0060-5 76 100 600 Bussmann JJS-100 T
-0070-5 112 150 600 Bussmann JJS-150 T
-0100-5 129 200 600 Bussmann JJS-200 T
-0120-5 145 200 600 Bussmann JJS-200 T
Three-phase supply voltage 525 V, 575 V or 600 V
-0060-7 53 80 600 Bussmann JJS-80 T
-0070-7 73 100 600 Bussmann JJS-100 T
-0100-7 86 125 600 Bussmann JJS-125 T
 00184
674
Ⱥɥɦɚɬɵ (7273)495-231
Ⱥɧɝɚɪɫɤ (3955)60-70-56